Docket

VIRGINIA ABC Informal/Formal Hearing Dockets - Cases Scheduled: Week of _September 14, 2020 PG
REGION(S) DATE(S) SITE(S)
Alexandria September 16 & 17, 2020 Alexandria Regional Office 6308 Grovedale Dr. Alexandria, VA 22310
Licensee/Number Objections/Charges Attorneys Agents Contacts Informal Hearing
Formal Hearing
Subpoena Notify Date/Time
PURPLE ETHIOPIAN RESTAURANT & 1. The licensee has failed to take L. HUCKS- J. BARKER JULIE JAVIER SEPTEMBER 16 - 9:00 a.m.
LOUNGE LLC reasonable measures to prevent an WATKINS, ESQ. | K. WILSON-BEY D. RISACHER 17,2020
PURPLE ETHIOPIAN RESTAURANT & act of violence resulting in death or A. T. JANKOWSKI K. HOLLENHORST
LOUNGE serious bodily injury, or a recurrence S. H. ROGERS 1. YOUN
3111 COLUMBIA PIKE of such acts, from occurring on the D. M. URBAN J. CROOKE
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204-4303 licensed premises, any premises B. V. WORRELL J. COX
immediately adjacent to the licensed M. O. ABDELAZIZ S. AARON
089350 — W/B ON/OFF - MB premises that is owned or leased by M. C. JACOBS JANICE JAVIER
INC.# 202009040056 the licensee, or any portion of public W. K. WILLARD M. HENRIETTY
property immediately adjacent to )
BY HAND DELIVERY ONLY the licensed premises in violation of DET. BUTLER
Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-225.1.q. of MPO ROESELER
T. O'CONNOR

MAILING ADDRESS:

2465 CENTREVILLE ROAD
APT. S17732
Herndon, VA 20171-4586

the Code of Virginia.

2. A cause exists for which the Board
would be entitled to refuse to issue a
license, in that the place occupied by
the licensee is so situated with
respect to residences that the
operation of such place under the
license has adversely affected real
property values or substantially
interfered with the usual quietude
and tranquility of such residences, in
violation of Sections 4.1-203 D., 4.1-
222 A.2.d. and 4.1-225 5. of the Code
of Virginia.
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